
112 Ch. 34 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

dealer and a manufacturer, distributor, or factory branch to be referred to any 
person or tribunal other than the duly constituted courts of this state or the 
United States, if the referral would be binding upon the new motor vehicle dealer. 

Sec. 5. 

ed to read: 
Subdivision 1. 

Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 80E.l4, subdivision 1, is amend- 

NOTIFICATION; PROTEST; HEARING. In the. 
event that a manufacturer seeks to enter into a franchise establishing an 
additional new motor vehicle dealership or relocating an existing new motor 
vehicle dealership within or into a relevant market area where the line make is 
then represented, the manufacturer shall, in writing, first notify each new motor 
vehicle dealer in this line make in the relevant market area of the intention to 
establish an additional dealership or to relocate an existing dealership within or 
into that market area. The relevant market area is a radius of ten miles around 
an existing dealership. Within 15 days of receiving the notice or within 15 days 
after the end of any appeal procedure provided by the manufacturer, the new 
motor vehicle dealership may commence a civil action in a court of competent 
jurisdiction pursuant to section 8OE.l7 challenging the establishing or relocating 
of the new motor vehicle dealership. An action brought under this section shall 
be placed on the calendar ahead of other civil actions to be heard and determined 
as expeditiously as possible. 
relocate the proposed new motor vehicle dealership unless the court has deter- 
mined that there is good cause for permitting the establishment or relocation of 
the motor vehicle dealership. 

For the purposes of this section, the reopening in a relevant market area of 
a new motor vehicle dealership within two miles of a location at which a former 
dealership of the same line make had been in operation within the ‘previous two 
years shall not be deemed the establishment of a new motor vehicle dealership i_f_' 

tl_1§ reopening i_s carried E Q goid fzfl @ _dge_s E violate the provisions o_f 
section 8OE.l3, paragraph Q. 

The relocation of an existing dealer within its area of responsibility as 
defined in the franchise agreement shall not be subject to this section, if the‘ 
proposed relocation site is not within five miles of an existing dealer of the same 
line make. 

Sec. 6. 

Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 80E.03, subdivision 

Approved April 29, 1985 

An act relating to highways; designating the George Mann Memorial Highway; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by 

Thereafter the manufacturer shall not establish or 

REPEALER. 
1, repealed. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 161.14, is amended by add- 

ing a subdivision to read: 
Subd. 21. GEORGE MANN MEMORIAL HIGHWAY. That segment 

of marked tru—n-k highway n_o. 6_O from Mankato t_o Worthington i_s named an_d 
designated th_e “George Mann Memorial Highway.” _T_h_e commissioner £111 
adopt 2_1 suitable marking design t_o mark highway E in Kit Q13 
appropriate s_igfi 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This gc_t i_s effective t_h_e day following final enactment. 
Approved April 29, 1985 

CHAPTER 36 -— H.F.N0. 316 

An act relating to the military; providing for the appointment of an additional 
assistant ad/'utant general for the army national guard; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, 
section 190.08, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY. THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 190.08, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
Subdivision 1. The adjutant general, with the approval of the governor, 

may appoint from among the field officers and general officers of the national 
guard an tlv_q assistant adjutant adjutants general for army national guard and an 
_<m_e assistant adjutant general for air national guard who, if otherwise qualified, 
may be appointed to general officer grade. An assistant adjutant general serves 
at the pleasure of the adjutant general. An assistant adjutant general shall also 
cease to serve upon withdrawal of federal recognition or when otherwise removed 
in accordance with the military laws of this state. 

See. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This gt effective E day following final enactment. 
Approved April 29, 1985 

CHAPTER 37 —— H.F.N0. 320 

An act relating to the city of Roseville; increasing the total number of on-sale liquor 
licenses. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by stpi-leeeut.
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